SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2023 — 2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA

COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS
SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR

REGULAR

MEDICAL SCHOOL

DENTAL SCHOOL

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
TOP UP

SCHOOL OF
BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED
HEALTH SCIENCES

SCHOOL OF NURSING*

* Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 3,980.00 and GH¢ 3,578.00 respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):

YEAR 1
GH¢
2,642.00
2,632.00

4,203.00

3,942.00

3,515.00

SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100
75% Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50
Reprographic fees - GHC 5

APPROVED FEES THIRD PARTY

ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

APPROVED
FEES 2023-
2024

YEAR 1
GH¢

2,897.00
2,887.00
4,458.00

11,000.00

4,197.00

3,770.00

APPROVED FEES

YEAR 2
GH¢
3,225.00
3,386.00

3,386.00

3,271.00

3,221.00

THIRD

PARTY

ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

APPROVED
FEES 2023-
2024

YEAR 2
GH¢

3,480.00
3,641.00
3,641.00

10,500.00

3,526.00

3,476.00



UNIVERSITY OF GHANA

SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2023 — 2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

GHANAIAN STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR

REGULAR

MEDICAL SCHOOL

DENTAL SCHOOL

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
TOP UP

SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL
& ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES

SCHOOL OF NURSING*

APPROVED

FEES
YEAR 3
GH¢
3,017.00
3,177.00

3,177.00

3,062.00

2,819.00

THIRD PARTY

ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

APPROVED
FEES 2023-
2024

YEAR 3
GH¢

3,272.00

3,432.00

3,432.00

3,317.00

3,074.00

APPROVED
FEES

YEAR 4

GH¢

2,824.00

2,581.00

THIRD PARTY

ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00

APPROVED
FEES 2023-
2024

YEAR 4
GH¢

3,079.00

2,836.00

* Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 3,980.00 and GH¢ 3,578.00 respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):

SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100
75% Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50
Reprographic fees - GHC 5



UNIVERSITY OF GHANA
SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2023 — 2024 ACADEMIC YEAR
COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS
SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR
APPROVED FEES APZP([;;);’_ ';'());EES
CLINICAL YEARS  THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS
CEGULAR (157 20 g 310) CLINICAL YEARS
’ (1ST, zND & 3RD)
GH¢ GHe GH¢

WMIBDICATL SClRIORE 2.860.00 255.00 3,115.00
DEARIAL SCAOCR 2.931.00 255.00 3.186.00
SEAOICIE O Ant At G 2.939.00 255.00 3,194.00

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP UP -

SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED
HEALTH SCIENCES

SCHOOL OF NURSING* -

* Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 3,980.00 and GH¢ 3,578.00 respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):
SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75% Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5



SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUATE - FULL FEE PAYING

APPROVED
APPROVED LHIRD FEES 2023-  p0p 5yED

- PARTY 2024 TS

FULLFEE PAYING YEAR 1 ADEISTIO YEAR 2
YEAR 1

GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
MEDICAL
SCHOOL 8,311.00 255.00 8,566.00 9,922.00
DENTAL SCHOOL 8,311.00 255.00 8,566.00 10,084.00
SCHOOL OF
PHARMACY 9,043.00 255.00 9,298.00 9,533.00
SCHOOL OF
PHARMACY TOP
upP - - 11,000.00 -
SCHOOL OF
BIOMEDICAL &
ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES 8,610.00 255.00 8,865.00 9,922.00
SCHOOL OF
NURSING* 8,670.00 255.00 8,925.00 8,741.00
SCHOOL OF
PUBLIC HEALTH - 8,870.00
GEMP ) )
MEDICAL SCH -
INTEGRATED 29,745.00 255.00 30,000.00 29,745.00
STUDENTS

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):
SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75% Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5

THIRD PARTY
ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

APPROVED
FEES 2023-
2024

YEAR 2
GH¢

10,177.00
10,339.00

9,788.00

10,500.00

10,177.00

8,996.00

9,125.00

30,000.00

APPROVED
FEES
YEAR 3

GHC¢
9,713.00
9,874.00

9,321.00

9,608.00
8,532.00
7,922.00
25,112.00

29,745.00

THIRD PARTY

ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

APPROVED
FEES 2023-
2024

YEAR 3
GH¢

9,968.00
10,129.00

9,576.00

9,863.00

8,787.00

8,177.00
25,367.00

30,000.00



SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUATE - FULL FEE
PAYING

APPROVED
FEES
FULLFEE PAYING VEAR 4
GHC¢
MEDICAL SCHOOL i
DENTAL SCHOOL i
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY =
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
TOP UP -
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL &
ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES 9,477.00
*
SCHOOL OF NURSING 8,294.00
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH 7.901.00
GEMP i
MEDICAL SCH —

INTEGRATED STUDENTS

THIRD PARTY
ADDITIONS

GHC¢

255.00

255.00

255.00

APPROVED
FEES 2023-

2024

YEAR 4

GH¢

9,732.00
8,549.00

8,156.00

APPROVED FEES

CLINICAL YEARS

(1ST’ ZND AND 3RD
)

GH¢
10,118.00

10,278.00
9,078.00

24,230.00
29,745.00

* Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 9,500.00 and GH¢

9,291.00 respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates): SRC

Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75% Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100
SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5

THIRD PARTY
ADDITIONS

GHC¢

255.00

255.00
255.00

255.00
255.00

APPROVED FEES
2023-2024
CLINICAL YEARS
(157, 2N° AND 3RP
)

GH¢
10,373.00

10,533.00
9,333.00

24,485.00
30,000.00



SCHEDULE C: POSTGRADUATE
APPROVED THIRD APPROVED APPROVED THIRD APPROVED ApPROVED

FEES PARTY FEES 2023- FEES PARTY FEES 2023- FEES THIRD APPROVE
1°"TIER  ADDITION 2024 2"°TIER  ADDITIO 2024 3RD TIER PARTY D FEES
S 1°T TIER NS 2"° TIER .
POSTGRADUATE ABEISTI 22%22‘1
3RD TIER
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢

ONE YEAR MSC. 12,958.00 355.00 13,313.00 11,412.00 355.00 11,767.00 7,531.00 355.00 7,886.00

M. PHIL & TWO

YEAR MSC. - YEAR

ONE 12,993.00 355.00 13,348.00 11,500.00 355.00 11,855.00 7,642.00 355.00 7,997.00
M. PHIL & TWO

YEAR MSC - YEAR

TWO 11,707.00  355.00 12,062.00 10,595.00 355.00 10,950.00 6,377.00 355.00 6,732.00
ONE-YEAR MPHIL

PROG. 12,316.00  355.00 12,671.00 10,844.00 355.00 11,199.00 6,986.00 355.00 7,341.00

SCHEDULE D: SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH

THIRD PARTY APPROVED FEES
APPROVED FEES
ADDITIONS 2023-2024
POSTGRADUATE WEEKEND
GHC GHe GH¢
ol 18,374.00 355.00 18,729.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):
GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250

75™ Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100
Reprographic fees - GHC 5



SCHEDULE E: PHD

PHD - FULL TIME

YEAR ONE

YEAR TWO

YEAR THREE

YEAR FOUR

APPROVED FEES

SCI/APPLIED SCI

GHC¢

11,261.00
11,638.00
15,081.00
11,638.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):

GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250

75™ Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

Reprographic fees - GHC 5

SCHEDULE F: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL

POSTGRADUATE

ONE YEAR MSC

M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC

PHD

THIRD PARTY
ADDITIONS

GH¢

355.00
355.00
355.00
355.00

THESIS EXTENSION

GHC¢

1,909.00

1,909.00

3,177.00

APPROVED FEES
2023-2024

SCI/APPLIED SCI

GH¢

11,616.00
11,993.00
15,436.00
11,993.00

THESIS REFERRAL
GHC¢
3,540.00
3,540.00

5,079.00



INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE -

FOREIGN
COST ITEMS YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 SERIEUE S (I,
2ND and 3rd)
AFRICAN NON AFRICAN NON AFRICAN NON AFRICAN NON AFRICAN NON
NATIONAL AFRICAN NATIONAL AFRICAN NATIONAL AFRICAN NATIONAL AFRICAN NATIONAL AFRICAN
REGULAR S NATIONAL S NATIONAL S NATIONAL S NATIONAL S NATIONAL
2023-2024 2023-2024 2023-2024 2023-2024 2023-2024 2023-2024 2023-2024 2023-2024 2023-2024 2023-2024
usD usD usD usD usD usD usD usD usD usD
MEDICAL
SCHOOL 10,082.00 13,946.00 10,012.00 13,218.00 10,012.00 13,218.00 - - 11,755.00 11,755.00
DENTAL SCHOOL 10,071.00 13,930.00 10,001.00 13,218.00 10,001.00 13,218.00 - - 11,755.00 11,755.00
SCHOOL OF
PHARMACY 8,752.00 12,046.00 8,682.00 11,421.00 8,682.00 11,421.00 11,421.00 11,421.00 11,421.00 11,421.00
SCHOOL OF
BIOMEDICAL &

ALLIED HEALTH 9,743.00 13,591.00 9,673.00 13,082.00 9,673.00 12,792.00 12,792.00 12,792.00 = =
SCIENCES

SCHOOL OF
NURSING 6,813.00 09,276.00 6,743.00 8,814.00 6,743.00 8,814.00 §,814.00 8,814.00 = =

GEMP = = = - 12,532.00 12,532.00 = - 12,350.00 12,350.00



SCHEDULE H: POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

ONE YEAR MSC

MPHIL & TWO-YEAR PROG. - APPLIED SCIENCE

MPHIL YEAR TWO

SCHEDULE I: PHD

PHD - FULL TIME

YEAR ONE

YEAR TWO

YEAR THREE

YEAR FOUR

FOREIGN

ushD

9,628.00

9,578.00

4,610.00

WEST AFRICAN
NATIONALS

usbD

5,692.00

5,642.00

4,610.00

PHD

uSsD

8,728.00

8,264.00

8,264.00

8,975.00

OTHER AFRICAN
NATIONALS

usb

7,267.00

7,217.00

4,610.00



SCHEDULE J: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL

THESIS EXTENSION

POSTGRADUATE

ONE YEAR MSC

M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC

PHD

SCHEDULE K: PUBLIC HEALTH POSTGRADUATE

FOREIGN
PUBLIC HEALTH
usD
ONE YEAR MSC 12,019.00
MPHIL - YEAR ONE 12,062.00
MPHIL YEAR TWO 5,334.00

THESIS REFERRAL

usD
300.00 600.00
300.00 600.00
750.00 1,100.00
WEST AFRICAN OTHER AFRICAN
NATIONALS NATIONALS
usD usbD
6,887.00 8,940.00
6,884.00 8,955.00
5,334.00 5,334.00



SCHEDULE L: PUBLIC HEALTH PHD

PHD - PUBLIC HEALTH

YEAR ONE

YEAR TWO

YEAR THREE

YEAR FOUR

PHD

usb

11,438.00

10,974.00

11,974.00

11,986.00



