UNIVERSITY OF GHANA

SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2023 – 2024 ACADEMIC YEAR COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRA						
REGULAR	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2023- 2024	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2023- 2024
	YEAR 1		YEAR 1	YEAR 2		YEAR 2
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
MEDICAL SCHOOL	2,642.00	255.00	2,897.00	3,225.00	255.00	3,480.00
DENTAL SCHOOL	2,632.00	255.00	2,887.00	3,386.00	255.00	3,641.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	4,203.00	255.00	4,458.00	3,386.00	255.00	3,641.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP UP	-	-	11,000.00	-	-	10,500.00
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED	0.040.00	255.00	4.407.00	0.074.00	255.00	0 = 0 < 0 0
HEALTH SCIENCES	3,942.00	255.00	4,197.00	3,271.00	255.00	3,526.00
SCHOOL OF NURSING*	3,515.00	255.00	3,770.00	3,221.00	255.00	3,476.00

^{*} Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 3,980.00 and GH¢ 3,578.00 respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):

SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA

SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2023 – 2024 ACADEMIC YEAR COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRA	DUATE - REGULA	R				
REGULAR	APPROVED FEES YEAR 3	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2023- 2024 YEAR 3	APPROVED FEES YEAR 4	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2023- 2024 YEAR 4
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
MEDICAL SCHOOL	3,017.00	255.00	3,272.00	-		
DENTAL SCHOOL	3,177.00	255.00	3,432.00	-		
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	3,177.00	255.00	3,432.00	-		
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP UP	-	-	-	-		
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES	3,062.00	255.00	3,317.00	2,824.00	255.00	3,079.00
SCHOOL OF NURSING*	2,819.00	255.00	3,074.00	2,581.00	255.00	2,836.00

^{*} Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 3,980.00 and GH¢ 3,578.00 respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates): SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100 75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100 SRC welfare - GHC 50 Reprographic fees - GHC 5

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA

SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2023 – 2024 ACADEMIC YEAR COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR									
REGULAR	APPROVED FEES CLINICAL YEARS (1 ST , 2 ND & 3 RD)	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2023-2024 CLINICAL YEARS (1 ST , 2 ND & 3 RD)						
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢						
MEDICAL SCHOOL	2,860.00	255.00	3,115.00						
DENTAL SCHOOL	2,931.00	255.00	3,186.00						
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	2,939.00	255.00	3,194.00						
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP UP	-								
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES	-								
SCHOOL OF NURSING*	-								

^{*} Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF **NURSING** at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay **GH¢ 3,980.00** and **GH¢ 3,578.00** respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates): SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100 75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100 SRC welfare - GHC 50 Reprographic fees - GHC 5

SCHEDULE B: UNI	SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUATE - FULL FEE PAYING								
FULLFEE PAYING	APPROVED FEES YEAR 1	THIRD PARTY ADDITIO NS	APPROVED FEES 2023- 2024 YEAR 1	APPROVED FEES YEAR 2	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2023- 2024 YEAR 2	APPROVED FEES YEAR 3	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2023- 2024 YEAR 3
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
MEDICAL SCHOOL	8,311.00	255.00	8,566.00	9,922.00	255.00	10,177.00	9,713.00	255.00	9,968.00
DENTAL SCHOOL	8,311.00	255.00	8,566.00	10,084.00	255.00	10,339.00	9,874.00	255.00	10,129.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	9,043.00	255.00	9,298.00	9,533.00	255.00	9,788.00	9,321.00	255.00	9,576.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP UP	-	-	11,000.00	_	-	10,500.00	-		
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES	8,610.00	255.00	8,865.00	9,922.00	255.00	10,177.00	9,608.00	255.00	9,863.00
SCHOOL OF NURSING*	8,670.00		8,925.00	8,741.00	255.00	8,996.00	8,532.00	255.00	8,787.00
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH	-			8,870.00	255.00	9,125.00	7,922.00	255.00	8,177.00
GEMP	-			-			25,112.00	255.00	25,367.00
MEDICAL SCH – INTEGRATED STUDENTS	29,745.00	255.00	30,000.00	29,745.00	255.00	30,000.00	29,745.00	255.00	30,000.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):

SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5

SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUPAYING	JATE - FULL FEE						
FULLFEE PAYING	APPROVED FEES YEAR 4	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2023- 2024 YEAR 4	APPROVED FEES CLINICAL YEARS (1 ST , 2 ND AND 3 RD)	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2023-2024 CLINICAL YEARS (1 ST , 2 ND AND 3 RD)	
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	
MEDICAL SCHOOL	-	-	-	10,118.00	255.00	10,373.00	
DENTAL SCHOOL	-	-	-	10,278.00	255.00	10,533.00	
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	-	-	-	9,078.00	255.00	9,333.00	
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP UP	-	-	-	-	-	-	
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES	9,477.00	255.00	9,732.00	-	-	-	
SCHOOL OF NURSING*	8,294.00	255.00	8,549.00	-	-	-	
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH	7,901.00	255.00	8,156.00	-	-	-	
GEMP	-			24,230.00	255.00	24,485.00	
MEDICAL SCH – INTEGRATED STUDENTS				29,745.00	255.00	30,000.00	
* Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 9,500.00 and GH¢ 9,291.00 respectively							

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates): SRC Hostel Development Levy – GHC 100 75th Anniversary Legacy Project – GHC 100 SRC welfare – GHC 50 Reprographic fees – GHC 5

CHS (2023/2024)

SCHEDULE C: POST	GRADUATE								
POSTGRADUATE	APPROVED FEES 1 ST TIER	THIRD PARTY ADDITION S	APPROVED FEES 2023- 2024 1 ST TIER	APPROVED FEES 2 ND TIER	THIRD PARTY ADDITIO NS	APPROVED FEES 2023- 2024 2 ND TIER	APPROVED FEES 3 RD TIER	THIRD PARTY ADDITI ONS	APPROVE D FEES 2023- 2024 3RD TIER
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
ONE YEAR MSC.	12,958.00	355.00	13,313.00	11,412.00	355.00	11,767.00	7,531.00	355.00	7,886.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC YEAR ONE	12,993.00	355.00	13,348.00	11,500.00	355.00	11,855.00	7,642.00	355.00	7,997.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC - YEAR TWO	11,707.00	355.00	12,062.00	10,595.00	355.00	10,950.00	6,377.00	355.00	6,732.00
ONE-YEAR MPHIL PROG.	12,316.00	355.00	12,671.00	10,844.00	355.00	11,199.00	6,986.00	355.00	7,341.00

SCHEDULE D: SCHOO	L OF PUBLIC HEALTH		
POSTGRADUATE	APPROVED FEES WEEKEND	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2023-2024
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
МРН	18,374.00	355.00	18,729.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates): GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250 75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100 Reprographic fees - GHC 5

SCHEDULE E: PHD			
PHD - FULL TIME	APPROVED FEES SCI/APPLIED SCI	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2023-2024 SCI/APPLIED SCI
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
YEAR ONE	11,261.00	355.00	11,616.00
YEAR TWO	11,638.00	355.00	11,993.00
YEAR THREE	15,081.00	355.00	15,436.00
YEAR FOUR	11,638.00	355.00	11,993.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates): GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250 75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100 Reprographic fees - GHC 5

SCHEDULE F: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL						
POSTGRADUATE	THESIS EXTENSION	THESIS REFERRAL				
POSTGRADUATE	GH¢	GH¢				
ONE YEAR MSC	1,909.00	3,540.00				
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC	1,909.00	3,540.00				
PHD	3,177.00	5,079.00				

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UND FOREIGN	ergradua [.]	TE -								
COST ITEMS	YEA	AR 1	YEA	AR 2	YEA	AR 3	YEA	AR 4	CLINICAL Y 2ND ar	EARS (1ST, d 3rd)
REGULAR	AFRICAN NATIONAL S	NON AFRICAN NATIONAL								
	2023-2024	2023-2024	2023-2024	2023-2024	2023-2024	2023-2024	2023-2024	2023-2024	2023-2024	2023-2024
	USD	USD								
MEDICAL SCHOOL	10,082.00	13,946.00	10,012.00	13,218.00	10,012.00	13,218.00	-	-	11,755.00	11,755.00
DENTAL SCHOOL	10,071.00	13,930.00	10,001.00	13,218.00	10,001.00	13,218.00	-	-	11,755.00	11,755.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	8,752.00	12,046.00	8,682.00	11,421.00	8,682.00	11,421.00	11,421.00	11,421.00	11,421.00	11,421.00
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES	9,743.00	13,591.00	9,673.00	13,082.00	9,673.00	12,792.00	12,792.00	12,792.00	-	_
SCHOOL OF NURSING	6,813.00	9,276.00	6,743.00	8,814.00	6,743.00	8,814.00	8,814.00	8,814.00	-	_
GEMP	_	-	_	-	12,532.00	12,532.00	-	-	12,350.00	12,350.00

SCHEDULE H: POSTGRADUATE							
POSTGRADUATE	FOREIGN	WEST AFRICAN NATIONALS	OTHER AFRICAN NATIONALS				
POSIGNADUATE	USD	USD	USD				
ONE YEAR MSC	9,628.00	5,692.00	7,267.00				
MPHIL & TWO-YEAR PROG APPLIED SCIENCE	9,578.00	5,642.00	7,217.00				
MPHIL YEAR TWO	4,610.00	4,610.00	4,610.00				

SCHEDULE I: PHD	
PHD - FULL TIME	PHD
PRD - POLL TIIVIE	USD
YEAR ONE	8,728.00
YEAR TWO	8,264.00
YEAR THREE	8,264.00
YEAR FOUR	8,975.00

SCHEDULE J: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL				
POSTGRADUATE	THESIS EXTENSION	THESIS REFERRAL		
	USD	USD		
ONE YEAR MSC	300.00	600.00		
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC	300.00	600.00		
PHD	750.00	1,100.00		

SCHEDULE K: PUBLIC HEALTH POSTGRADUATE				
PUBLIC HEALTH	FOREIGN	WEST AFRICAN NATIONALS	OTHER AFRICAN NATIONALS	
	USD	USD	USD	
ONE YEAR MSC	12,019.00	6,887.00	8,940.00	
MPHIL - YEAR ONE	12,062.00	6,884.00	8,955.00	
MPHIL YEAR TWO	5,334.00	5,334.00	5,334.00	

SCHEDULE L: PUBLIC HEALTH PHD		
PHD - PUBLIC HEALTH	PHD	
	USD	
YEAR ONE	11,438.00	
YEAR TWO	10,974.00	
YEAR THREE	11,974.00	
YEAR FOUR	11,986.00	